504018991 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PING PEI HO	09/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFANO OPTICAL TOMOGRAPHY LLC	
Street Address:	75 MONTEBELLO ROAD	
City:	SUFFERN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6208886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)368-8770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-368-4000

Email: bwestphal@generalpatent.com

Correspondent Name:BARBARA WESTPHALAddress Line 1:75 MONTEBELLO ROAD

Address Line 4: SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER POLTORAK
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Poltorak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent from Ho to LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 504018991 REEL: 039839 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ping Pei Ho (hereinafter, "Assignor") has quitclaimed, assigned, transferred, set over and conveyed and does hereby quitclaim, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto Alfano Optical Tomography LLC, a New York limited liability company (hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,208,886 (hereinafter, the "Patent"), for the entire term of the Patent, and any and all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from this patent, including the right to sue for and recover or otherwise collect damages in respect of past acts of infringement. This assignment includes, but is not limited to, all Assignor's right to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to sue and counterclaim for and collect past and continuing damages for infringement. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

By: Ping Pei Ho

State of New York }
County of New York } ss

On the $\frac{3 e \rho t}{1}$ day of August, 2016, before me personally appeared Ping Pei Ho, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

KIM M.DAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No.01DA6050222
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 18, 2016

PATENT REEL: 039839 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 09/23/2016